
Question on Notice
No. 546

Asked on 19 May 2004

QUESTION:

MR RICKUSS asked the Minister for the Environment (Mr Mickel) –

With reference to properties and places of significance listed on the Queensland Heritage Register and for each year since 2001 and for the year to date -

(1) For each of the above years, will he provide details of all properties that have been removed from the register, or had substantial alteration?

(2) On what date did this occur and what was the reason for

removal/alteration?

ANSWER:

(1) I am advised by my department, since 2001, these permanently listed properties were removed from the Queensland Heritage Register.


Place Date
Nurses Quarters,
Nambour Hospital

2002

Former Almaden
Station Master’s
House site

2002

Liberty Theatre 2003
Bakerville Hotel, 2004


(2) The procedure for removing a property from the Queensland Heritage

Register are set out in the Queensland Heritage Act 1992.

